

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24519/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2009 in WP No. 11955/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KRANTHI CONSTRUCTIONS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file
additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.C. Mahajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. K. Pshashna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. SR.K. Shrivastsava, Adv.
Mr. Chhavi Bara, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Stripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable eight weeks hence. Since the
respondent No.4 has entered appearance on caveat, service
of notice on the said respondent shall be deemed to have
been served.

Let notice issue to the other respondents in the
usual course and also by way of dasti.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master