

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 9 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24519/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2009 in WP No. 11955/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KRANTHI CONSTRUCTIONS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing
O.T.,directions,stay,permission to file additional documents,PLACING
ADDL. FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON RECORD and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/09/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.
 Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite I.A. No. 9/2010 filed in the SLP for an
interim order for injunction having been called twice and
despite the fact that the name of the advocate for the
respondent was also displayed on the display board, there
is no one present on behalf of the respondent State

-2-

to oppose the prayer for interim orders made in the said
application.

This is an application in the Special Leave

Petition in which we issued notice on 19th July, 2010. At
that point of time, except for giving directions for
affidavits, no other orders were passed. However, it
appears that the respondents have invited fresh tenders
for the work which is the subject matter of the special
leave petition. We are satisfied that some interim order
is required to be passed in order to protect the
petitioner's interests. Accordingly, the respondents
shall stand restrained from proceeding with the tender
notice issued on August 18, 2010, until further orders of
this Court.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(JUGINDER KAUR)
Court Master