

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24519/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2009 in WP No. 11955/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KRANTHI CONSTRUCTIONS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and stay and placing addl facts and documents on record and direction s and vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhau V.Patil, Sr. Adv.
 Mr.J.P.Tripathi, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Shipra Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
/applcnt. Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv
 Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since a copy of the decision of the respondents

which was the subject matter of challenge before the High Court is not on record, let this matter be adjourned to

next Wednesday, December 15,2010, when both the parties

2

are directed to make available copies of the same supported by way of an affidavit. Leave is also granted to the petitioners to bring on record additional documents which form part of the records of the High

Court.

On the next date, let this matter be shown at the
top of the list.

(S.Sarangi)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master