

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 15 of 2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Civil) No(s).24519/2009

KRANTHI CONSTRUCTIONS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Shomick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Although a prayer has been made on behalf of State of Madhya Pradesh for vacating the stay order passed on 14th September, 2010 on the ground that the validity of the tender dated 18th August, 2010 had expired, the special leave petition which is directed against an earlier order still survives. Accordingly, while the interim order passed on 14th September, 2010, is vacated on the submission made on behalf of State of Madhya Pradesh that the tender dated 18th August, 2010 will not be proceeded any further, let the special leave petition itself be listed for final disposal on 28th July, 2011.

(Shashi Sareen) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master