

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.17 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24519/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2009 in WP No.11955/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KRANTHI CONSTRUCTIONS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( For directions )

Date: 11/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)  
/applicant

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh ,AOR  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let I.A.No.17 of 2012, be taken up four weeks after the summer vacation.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavit to the I.A. within six weeks; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar