

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.17 OF 2012 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24519/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2009 in WP No.11955/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KRANTHI CONSTRUCTIONS &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 14/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.17 of 2012, has been filed for interim relief on account of the fact that fresh tenders have been invited and the work has already been awarded to a third party, who is not even impleaded in these proceedings.

Be that as it may, we dispose of the interlocutory application with the observation that the tender awarded to the third party, shall be subject to the final outcome of this special leave petition.

Let this matter be listed as expeditiously as possible for final disposal, preferably within the second week of October, 2012.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar