

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24519/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2009 in WP No.11955/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KRANTHI CONSTRUCTIONS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,exemption from filing O.T., directions,
stay, permission to file additional documents, placing additional facts and
documents on record and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 08/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Verma, AOR

State of MP Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is a matter which needs to be disposed of at an early
date. Let the same be listed on a non miscellaneous day in the
month of November, 2012.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar