

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s) . 24519/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/08/2009 in WP No. 11955/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Jabalpur)

KRANTHI CONSTRUCTIONS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and placing addl. facts and documents on record and stay and vacating stay and interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Giridhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aditi Kochhar, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are of the opinion that the special leave petition has become infructuous. In view of the above, the special leave petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2015.02.16
17:07:13 IST

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER